neo 2.12.99

02-17-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 100965	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Strategic Trading Corporation [] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [X] Corporation-New York State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Trust Company of New York Address: 114 West 47th Street City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-1532 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [X] Other Bank with trust powers chartered under the laws of New York If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: 12/31/98	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,086,988
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Parker H. Bagley, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.00}{2}\)
BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
02/16/1999 JSH9B0ZZ 00000112 2006908	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	TIMS OF ACE
<u> </u>	Signature 2 9 9 Date Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STRATEGIC TRADING CORPORATION, a New York Corporation having its principal place of business at 114 West 47th Street, New York, New York, 10036-1532 ("Owner") does hereby assign and transfer unto UNITED STATES TRSUT COMPANY OF NEW YORK, a bank with trust powers chartered under the laws of New York having its principal place of business at 114 West 47th Street, New York, New York, 10036-1532 ("Assignee"):

- (a) all rights, title and interest held by Owner in and to United States Trademark "STRATEGIC TRADING" registered on August 12, 1997 having Registration No. 2,086,988, Serial No. 75-038,757 and Filing Date January 3, 1996 (the "Trademark");
- (b) the goodwill of business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademark, together with all assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Owner, including but not limited to Owner's trade names, customer lists, trade secrets, corporate and other business records, license rights, advertising materials, operating manuals, methods, processes, knowhow, sales literature, drawings, specifications, descriptions, inventions, name plates, catalogues, dealer contracts, supplier contracts, distributor agreements, confidential information, consulting agreements and engineering contracts; and
- (c) all rights to damages or profits, due or becoming due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present or future infringement of said Trademark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the Assignees' name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and seals as of this 31st day of December, 1998.

Signed, sealed and delivered In the presence of:

OWNER

STRATEGIC TRADING CORPORATION

By:

Name Jay luby

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0600 ASSIGNEE:

UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY OF

NEW YORK

By:

Name Richard E. Brinkmann

ile Managing Director

RECORDED: 02/12/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1854 FRAME: 0601